507665796 12/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7712936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XI ZHANG	11/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN RUICHENXI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	B825, BLOCK A, JIAHE HUAQIANG BUILDING, NO. 3006 SHENNAN MIDDLE ROAD, FUTIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18088722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713062230

Email: patent@ippivot.com

Correspondent Name: IPPIVOT PATENT AGENCY

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1581/SZKM-US-IP-1154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH KUEI HU
SIGNATURE:	/Chih Kuei Hu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASGNSZKMUSIP1154#page1.tif

PATENT 507665796 REEL: 062219 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT for Utility or Design Patent Application

THE TELESCOPIC DRAINPIPE ASSEMBLY

Application No.

M. Warr

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Shenzhen Ruichenxi Technology (b. 1.d. hering a place of business of BRZS Block A. <u>Julia E-Huaqiang Building, No. 3006. She man Middle Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, subargiong S. 8000.

She full and exclusive right, file, and increasing and one above-named mention and all rights for file under any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including all rights if any to such or past infringement.</u>

ASSIGNOR also assigns all rights, titles, and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Patent which may evolve therefrom including the right to claim international Convention promits.

The ASSIGNOR agrees with the end of a policy of the end of the end

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Linced States to essue any and at Leaver Patent from any or granted good the above dentified application or any additional states and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby coverients and warrants that he or she has full nort to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encurrorseces and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR Inventor

North XIVE AND

Signature XI Zhind

Date 11 St 2020